RESOLUTION NO. 14-10338

A RESOLUTION LEVYING A SPECIAL TAX UPON PROPERTY WITHIN
THE CITY OF BILLINGS, MONTANA, TO DEFRAY THE COST OF
CUTTING AND/OR EXTERMINATING WEEDS.

WHEREAS, Billings, Montana City Code, Section 25-307, provides that the City
Clerk shall prepare and present a resolution containing a list of all parcels of land in the
City, from which and adjacent to which, the weeds were cut, exterminated and/or
removed, and such list shall contain opposite the number of such lots or description of

such parcels of land, the name of the owner, if known, and the amount of cost for cutting
and removing such weeds.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF BILLINGS, MONTANA, AS FOLLOWS:

i LEVYING OF SPECIAL TAX. That for the purpose of collecting funds
to defray the cost of cutting and removing of weeds, there is hereby levied and assessed a
special tax upon the owners and the lots or parcels described on the list attached hereto.

2. ASSESSMENT AND COLLECTION. Said tax shall be placed upon the
assessment rolls and collected in the same manner as other taxes.

3. DISPOSITION OF COLLECTIONS. All monies collected from taxes
shall be paid to the General Fund of the City of Billings.

4. NOTICE OF HEARING.  On Monday, February 24", 2014, at 6:30
o'clock p.m., or as soon thereafter as the matter may be considered on the agenda in the
Council Chambers of the City Hall, Billings, Montana, the City Council will hear objections
to the final adoption of this resolution. The City Clerk published notice hereof twice, on
February 6™ and February 13", 2014 in the Billings Times.

5. EFFECTIVE DATE. This resolution shall be effective upon adoption.

ADOPTED and APPROVED by the City Council on the 24" day of February, 2014.
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Property Owner
BOB PENTECOST
CONSTRUCTION LLC
BRANAUGH, ROBERT M
DAWSON, MARK A
FLETCHER, BRETT M
GERSTENBERGER, MISTY L
HALL, LEE R & MARLA S
KAUTZMAN, JEROME
KING HEIGHTS LLC
HEREARDT - AR
ROOKHUIZEN, WILLIAM
RYAN, MICHAEL W
SCOTT, JACQUELINE A.
SECRETARY OF HOUSING &
URBAN DEV
SECRETARY OF VETERAN'S
AFFAIRS
THOLE, GARY JOSEPH

U S BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

WINCHELL PROPERTIES LLC

Address
3120 E COPPER RIDGE

Tax ID

LP A34125
219 S. 36 ST. A08734
2936 UPPER
HIGHWOOD LN A10826
2507 LAKE HEIGHTS
DR C08266
417 S 35TH ST A14070
410 WIGMAM TRL A14534
835 MILES AVE A03432
1430 KING CHARLES
ST. A33697
3209 RIMROCKRD A0B64744
2617 13TH ST W. A05281
515N 26 ST A01962
3310 1ST AVE S. A18791
104 ADAMS A14733
1336 MIRROR LAKE LN A30857
3010 GOLDEN ACRES
DR A33982
54 VAN BUREN ST. D01595
1601 CENTRAL AVE A17569
Total

Amount
$177.50
$102.50
$140.00
$177.50

$91.25
$121.25
$402.50
$215.00
$102-60
$127.50
$121.25
$146.25
$140.00
$222.50
$121.25
$177.50

$140.00

$-2,726-26
$2,623.75



